By the Honourable Mr. Gibson,—Of the Hamilton Radial Electric Railway Company.

By the Honourable Mr. Casgrain (de Lanaudière),-Of Thomas Côté, of the City of Montreal, and others of elsewhere.

The Honourable Mr. Power moved, seconded by the Honourable Mr. Ellis,

That an Order of the Senate do issue for copies of the contracts for the carrying of His Majesty's mails between Canada and the United Kingdom, as also, of all correspondence had between the Honourable the Postmaster General or any Member of the Government or any officer thereof and the Allan Steamship Company or any officer thereof, or any other corporation or person, since the 30th day of June last, with respect to the carrying and landing of the said mails during the portion of the year when the navigation of the St. Lawrence is not open.

The question of concurrence being put thereon, the same was resolved in the affirmative, and it was

Ordered accordingly.

A Message was brought from the House of Commons by their Clerk, to return the Bill (B) intituled: "An Act respecting the Revised Statutes, 1906, and to provide for the French Version thereof," and to acquaint the Senate that they have passed the said Bill with several amendments, to which they desire the concurrence of the Senate:—

The said amendments were then read by the Clerk, and they are as follows :--

Page 1, line 7.-Leave out from "1906" to "61" in line 9.

Page 1, line 10.—After the first "the" insert "thirty."

Page 3, line 26.—Leave out "translators to revise" and insert "persons to prepare."

Page 3, line 27.-Leave out "the translators" and insert "they."

Page 3, line 28 .- Leave out "revision" and insert "version."

Page 3, line 31.-Leave out "revision" and insert "version."

Page 3, line 34.-Leave out all from "deemed" to "and" in line 36.

Page 4, line 14.-Leave out "14" and insert "16."

Page 4, line 19.-Leave out "15" and insert "14."

Page 4, line 20. Leave out "16" and insert "15," and after "the" insert "thirty."

Page 4.—In the sub-heading preceding section 17 after "legislation" insert "corrected and."

Page 4, line 22.—Leave out "17" and insert "16 (2)."

Page 4, line 22.—After "the" insert "last mentioned," and leave out from "Act" to "61" in line 23.

In the Title.

Leave out from "1906" to the end of the Title.

Then, on motion of the Honourable Mr. Scott, seconded by the Right Honourable Sir Richard Cartwright, it was

Ordered, That the said amendments be taken into consideration by the Senate on Wednesday next.

A Message was brought from the House of Commons by their Clerk, to return the Bill (E) intituled: "An Act respecting a certain Treaty between Canada and Japan," and to acquaint the Senate that they have passed the said Bill, without any amendment.

A Message was brought from the House of Commons by their Clerk, to return the Bill (A) intituled: "An Act to amend the Naturalization Act," and to acquaint the Senate that they have passed the said Bill, without any amendment.

S-4